

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24534/2008

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.LOKNATH RAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await for the return of service in respect of  
respondent No.4.

The served respondents may file the counter affidavit  
in the meantime.

List again on 13.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj