

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24534/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in WP No. 5509/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.LOKNATH RAJA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal , AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThere is no request for filing counter affidavit by remaining
respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar