

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24534/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in WP No.5509/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.LOKNATH RAJA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.for
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv(Not present)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties request for an
adjournment to enable their respective clients to file
further affidavits.

Adjourned for six weeks.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master